
Prairie View (2-10,0-1 SWAC) -vs- Southern U. (5-7,1-0 SWAC)
01/01/26 at F.G. Clark Activity Center, Baton Rouge, LA

 
 

 
 
Prairie View 55

Southern U. 70

Date: 01/01/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 3,765
Site: F.G. Clark Activity Center, Baton Rouge, LA
Referees: Tina Townsend, John Fletcher, Zach Bennett

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Prairie View 11 13 20 11 55
Southern U. 18 14 17 21 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Wilson,CJ * 33 5-13 0-2 1-4 0-8 8 1 3 4 3 2 11
31 Polk,Ja'nya * 26 3-3 0-0 4-4 0-5 5 2 0 0 1 1 10
08 Giron,Jacque * 39 4-8 0-4 1-2 0-3 3 2 4 7 0 1 9
10 Schultz,Crystal * 37 3-9 2-5 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 8
01 Shields,Alana * 12 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 2
03 Allen,Margan 29 2-3 0-1 3-3 1-1 2 2 1 6 0 0 7
15 Young,Preston 12 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 5 0 1 3 0 6
00 Biscette,Krislyn 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
23 Celestine,Marckalia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-43 2-13 11-16 1-28 29 15 11 25 7 6 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-10   30.00% 0-4   0.00% 5-6   83.33%
2nd Quarter 6-9   66.67% 1-3   33.33% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-14   64.29% 1-2   50.00% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 3-10   30.00% 0-4   0.00% 5-7   71.43%
Total 21-43   48.8% 2-13   15.4% 11-16   68.8%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Young,Preston Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Cunningham,Mykayla * 27 6-7 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 4 14
24 Porter,Demya * 25 7-16 0-0 0-1 5-2 7 3 0 5 0 3 14
20 Hurston,Zaria * 16 6-12 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 3 0 2 0 1 13
05 Edwards,D'Shantae * 28 3-7 0-2 4-4 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 10
02 Reed,Jaylia * 23 2-11 2-8 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 1 6
14 Dixon,Jestiny 19 3-7 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 3 0 1 2 6
30 Delancy,Olivia 13 1-6 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
04 Tate,Jocelyn 21 1-10 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 3 1 0 1 3 2
32 Harrison,Xyllize 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 2
10 Lagway,Demonnie 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 2 0
23 Wilson,Kiana 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
00 Wilkins,Aubri 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-80 2-11 8-11 25-23 48 20 11 15 2 17 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-22   36.36% 0-2   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15% 0-1   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 7-26   26.92% 2-8   25.00% 1-3   33.33%
4th Quarter 9-19   47.37% 0-0   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 30-80   37.5% 2-11   18.2% 8-11   72.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Porter,Demya Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 33 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Prairie View Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern U.
09:47 MISS JUMPER by HURSTON,ZARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CJ --
MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,ALANA 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:24 MISS JUMPER by HURSTON,ZARIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:17 MISS 3PTR by REED,JAYLIA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CJ --
08:46 FOUL  by HURSTON,ZARIA

GOOD FT by SHIELDS,ALANA 08:46 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by SHIELDS,ALANA 08:46 2-0 V 2

08:28 MISS JUMPER by REED,JAYLIA
REBOUND DEF by POLK,JA'NYA --

08:22 FOUL  by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE
MISS FT by GIRON,JACQUE(fastbreak) 08:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GIRON,JACQUE(fastbreak) 08:22 3-0 V 3

08:04 TURNOVER  by PORTER,DEMYA
STEAL  by WILSON,CJ 08:04
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,CJ(in the paint) 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA
07:50 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HURSTON,ZARIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by GIRON,JACQUE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:45 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by SCHULTZ,CRYSTAL --

07:15 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,DEMYA
REBOUND DEF by GIRON,JACQUE --
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CJ 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA
06:54 TURNOVER  by PORTER,DEMYA
06:54 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE
06:54 SUB OUT by HURSTON,ZARIA
06:54 SUB IN by TATE,JOCELYN
06:54 SUB IN by DELANCY,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by SHIELDS,ALANA 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,DEMYA

06:33 MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POLK,JA'NYA --
TURNOVER  by SCHULTZ,CRYSTAL 06:18

06:18 STEAL  by REED,JAYLIA
06:12 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DELANCY,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REED,JAYLIA
TURNOVER  by SHIELDS,ALANA 06:01

06:01 STEAL  by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA
05:54 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by SHIELDS,ALANA 05:39
05:39 STEAL  by PORTER,DEMYA
05:19 MISS LAYUP by REED,JAYLIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WILSON,CJ 05:19
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:18 SUB OUT by REED,JAYLIA
05:18 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA
05:18 SUB OUT by PORTER,DEMYA
05:18 SUB IN by DIXON,JESTINY
05:18 SUB IN by WILSON,KIANA
05:18 SUB IN by HARRISON,XYLLIZE

SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,CRYSTAL 05:18
SUB OUT by POLK,JA'NYA 05:18



SUB IN by BISCETTE,KRISLYN 05:18
SUB IN by CELESTINE,MARCKALIA 05:18

05:04 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,XYLLIZE
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CJ --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,CJ 04:59

04:59 STEAL  by DIXON,JESTINY
04:56 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,JESTINY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GIRON,JACQUE 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,JOCELYN

04:34 MISS LAYUP by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TATE,JOCELYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30
04:24 FOUL  by HARRISON,XYLLIZE
04:24 TURNOVER  by HARRISON,XYLLIZE

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,CJ(in the paint) 04:14
04:14 BLOCK  by TATE,JOCELYN

-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,JOCELYN
03:58 TURNOVER  by WILSON,KIANA

STEAL  by WILSON,CJ 03:58
03:58 FOUL  by TATE,JOCELYN

SUB OUT by CELESTINE,MARCKALIA 03:58
SUB IN by POLK,JA'NYA 03:58
TURNOVER  by WILSON,CJ 03:36

03:16 5-10 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,XYLLIZE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BISCETTE,KRISLYN(in the paint) 03:09 7-10 H 3

02:42 MISS LAYUP by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILSON,CJ 02:41
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,CRYSTAL 02:41

02:41 SUB OUT by WILSON,KIANA
02:41 SUB IN by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

SUB OUT by SHIELDS,ALANA 02:41
SUB IN by ALLEN,MARGAN 02:41

02:41 MISS JUMPER by DELANCY,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SCHULTZ,CRYSTAL 02:15

02:02 7-12 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,JESTINY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,XYLLIZE

TURNOVER  by SCHULTZ,CRYSTAL 01:54
01:54 STEAL  by TATE,JOCELYN
01:46 MISS LAYUP by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BISCETTE,KRISLYN --
01:46 FOUL  by TATE,JOCELYN
01:46 SUB OUT by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
01:46 SUB IN by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE

SUB OUT by BISCETTE,KRISLYN 01:46
SUB IN by WILSON,CJ 01:46
GOOD FT by POLK,JA'NYA 01:46 8-12 H 4
GOOD FT by POLK,JA'NYA 01:46 9-12 H 3

01:24 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,JESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:13 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE(in the paint)
FOUL  by GIRON,JACQUE 01:13

01:13 SUB OUT by HARRISON,XYLLIZE
01:13 SUB IN by PORTER,DEMYA
01:13 9-15 H 6 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE

TURNOVER  by ALLEN,MARGAN 01:03
01:03 STEAL  by PORTER,DEMYA
00:51 9-17 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE(in the paint)

FOUL  by POLK,JA'NYA 00:51
00:51 9-18 H 9 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE

GOOD JUMPER by POLK,JA'NYA 00:44 11-18 H 7



ASSIST  by WILSON,CJ --
00:26 MISS JUMPER by DELANCY,OLIVIA

BLOCK  by WILSON,CJ 00:26
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:16 FOUL  by PORTER,DEMYA
00:16 TURNOVER  by PORTER,DEMYA
00:16 SUB OUT by TATE,JOCELYN
00:16 SUB IN by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

MISS 3PTR by GIRON,JACQUE 00:06
00:06 BLOCK  by DIXON,JESTINY

-- REBOUND DEF by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Prairie View Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern U.
10:00 SUB OUT by DELANCY,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by HURSTON,ZARIA

TURNOVER  by GIRON,JACQUE 09:44
09:44 STEAL  by DIXON,JESTINY
09:33 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,DEMYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CJ --
BLOCK  by POLK,JA'NYA 09:33
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,MARGAN 09:18

09:18 STEAL  by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
09:10 11-20 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,DEMYA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DIXON,JESTINY
GOOD 3PTR by SCHULTZ,CRYSTAL 08:54 14-20 H 6

08:32 14-22 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,DEMYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

TURNOVER  by ALLEN,MARGAN 08:18
08:18 STEAL  by HURSTON,ZARIA
08:11 14-24 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HURSTON,ZARIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by POLK,JA'NYA(in the paint) 08:02 16-24 H 8
ASSIST  by GIRON,JACQUE --

07:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:52

07:52 SUB OUT by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
07:52 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA
07:52 SUB OUT by DIXON,JESTINY
07:52 SUB IN by REED,JAYLIA
07:45 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,DEMYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by REED,JAYLIA
07:33 FOUL  by HURSTON,ZARIA
07:33 TURNOVER  by HURSTON,ZARIA

GOOD LAYUP by GIRON,JACQUE(in the paint) 07:19 18-24 H 6
06:59 18-26 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GIRON,JACQUE 06:42
06:42 SUB OUT by HURSTON,ZARIA
06:42 SUB IN by DIXON,JESTINY

FOUL  by ALLEN,MARGAN 06:13
06:13 18-27 H 9 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE
06:13 18-28 H 10 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE

TURNOVER  by WILSON,CJ 05:53
05:53 STEAL  by PORTER,DEMYA
05:48 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,DEMYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CJ --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,MARGAN(fastbreak) 05:40 20-28 H 8

05:16 MISS 3PTR by REED,JAYLIA
REBOUND DEF by POLK,JA'NYA --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,MARGAN 05:05

05:05 STEAL  by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE



04:59 MISS LAYUP by REED,JAYLIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE

04:52 MISS TIPIN by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GIRON,JACQUE --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,CJ 04:51

04:51 STEAL  by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA

04:44 20-30 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GIRON,JACQUE 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,JESTINY

03:48 TURNOVER  by TEAM
03:48 SUB OUT by DIXON,JESTINY
03:48 SUB IN by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

SUB OUT by WILSON,CJ 03:48
SUB OUT by POLK,JA'NYA 03:48
SUB IN by BISCETTE,KRISLYN 03:48
SUB IN by CELESTINE,MARCKALIA 03:48

03:48 SUB OUT by PORTER,DEMYA
03:48 SUB IN by HARRISON,XYLLIZE

MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,CRYSTAL 03:44
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,MARGAN --
FOUL  by CELESTINE,MARCKALIA 03:26
TURNOVER  by CELESTINE,MARCKALIA 03:26

02:58 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,XYLLIZE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MARGAN --
TURNOVER  by CELESTINE,MARCKALIA 02:34
SUB OUT by CELESTINE,MARCKALIA 02:34
SUB IN by POLK,JA'NYA 02:34

02:12 FOUL  by HARRISON,XYLLIZE
02:12 TURNOVER  by HARRISON,XYLLIZE

SUB OUT by BISCETTE,KRISLYN 02:12
SUB IN by WILSON,CJ 02:12
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,CJ(in the paint) 01:58 22-30 H 8

01:47 FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA
01:47 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by POLK,JA'NYA 01:27 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by ALLEN,MARGAN --

01:04 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA
STEAL  by POLK,JA'NYA 01:04
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,CJ 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,XYLLIZE
00:21 24-32 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA(in the paint)
00:02 FOUL  by HARRISON,XYLLIZE

MISS FT by WILSON,CJ 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILSON,CJ 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,XYLLIZE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Prairie View Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern U.
10:00 SUB OUT by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
10:00 SUB OUT by HARRISON,XYLLIZE
10:00 SUB IN by HURSTON,ZARIA
10:00 SUB IN by PORTER,DEMYA

SUB OUT by ALLEN,MARGAN 10:00
SUB IN by SHIELDS,ALANA 10:00

09:40 MISS LAYUP by PORTER,DEMYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HURSTON,ZARIA

09:36 24-34 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by HURSTON,ZARIA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GIRON,JACQUE 09:26 26-34 H 8



09:06 MISS JUMPER by HURSTON,ZARIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER,DEMYA

08:57 MISS TIPIN by PORTER,DEMYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POLK,JA'NYA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,CJ(in the paint) 08:53 28-34 H 6
FOUL  by SCHULTZ,CRYSTAL 08:39
SUB OUT by WILSON,CJ 08:39
SUB IN by BISCETTE,KRISLYN 08:39

08:29 MISS 3PTR by REED,JAYLIA
-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER,DEMYA

08:23 28-36 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HURSTON,ZARIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by POLK,JA'NYA 08:23

08:23 MISS FT by HURSTON,ZARIA
REBOUND DEF by POLK,JA'NYA --

08:14 FOUL  by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE
TURNOVER  by GIRON,JACQUE 08:09
FOUL  by SHIELDS,ALANA 07:53

07:30 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE
-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER,DEMYA

07:24 28-38 H 10 GOOD TIPIN by PORTER,DEMYA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SCHULTZ,CRYSTAL 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE
06:53 MISS JUMPER by HURSTON,ZARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,ALANA --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHULTZ,CRYSTAL(fastbreak) 06:45 31-38 H 7
ASSIST  by SHIELDS,ALANA --

06:29 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE
REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,CRYSTAL --
MISS LAYUP by BISCETTE,KRISLYN(in the paint) 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HURSTON,ZARIA
06:07 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,DEMYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HURSTON,ZARIA
06:03 MISS LAYUP by HURSTON,ZARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:00 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE
06:00 SUB OUT by HURSTON,ZARIA
06:00 SUB IN by TATE,JOCELYN
06:00 SUB IN by DIXON,JESTINY

SUB OUT by BISCETTE,KRISLYN 06:00
SUB OUT by GIRON,JACQUE 06:00
SUB OUT by POLK,JA'NYA 06:00
SUB IN by ALLEN,MARGAN 06:00
SUB IN by WILSON,CJ 06:00
SUB IN by YOUNG,PRESTON 06:00
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,PRESTON(in the paint) 05:49 33-38 H 5
ASSIST  by SHIELDS,ALANA --

05:28 MISS JUMPER by DIXON,JESTINY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by YOUNG,PRESTON 05:28

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:28 SUB OUT by PORTER,DEMYA
05:28 SUB IN by DELANCY,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by SHIELDS,ALANA 05:28
SUB IN by GIRON,JACQUE 05:28

05:24 MISS JUMPER by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CJ --
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,PRESTON(in the paint) 04:56 35-38 H 3

04:37 MISS 3PTR by REED,JAYLIA
-- REBOUND OFF by DIXON,JESTINY

04:32 MISS JUMPER by DIXON,JESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,PRESTON --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,MARGAN 04:17

04:17 STEAL  by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA



04:12 35-40 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,CJ(in the paint) 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48
03:48 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA
03:48 SUB IN by WILSON,KIANA
03:31 35-42 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,JESTINY
03:27 FOUL  by REED,JAYLIA
03:19 FOUL  by DELANCY,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CJ 03:13
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,KIANA

03:03 MISS JUMPER by TATE,JOCELYN
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,PRESTON --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,MARGAN(in the paint) 02:53 37-42 H 5
ASSIST  by GIRON,JACQUE --

02:53 FOUL  by TATE,JOCELYN
GOOD FT by ALLEN,MARGAN 02:53 38-42 H 4
FOUL  by ALLEN,MARGAN 02:37

02:37 38-43 H 5 GOOD FT by DELANCY,OLIVIA
02:37 MISS FT by DELANCY,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CJ --
GOOD LAYUP by GIRON,JACQUE(in the paint) 02:33 40-43 H 3
ASSIST  by WILSON,CJ --

02:16 40-46 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by REED,JAYLIA
-- ASSIST  by DIXON,JESTINY

MISS JUMPER by SCHULTZ,CRYSTAL 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,JOCELYN

01:32 MISS 3PTR by REED,JAYLIA
REBOUND DEF by GIRON,JACQUE --
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,CJ 01:23 42-46 H 4
ASSIST  by GIRON,JACQUE --

00:59 42-49 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by REED,JAYLIA
-- ASSIST  by DIXON,JESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,PRESTON(in the paint) 00:42 44-49 H 5
ASSIST  by WILSON,CJ --

00:10 MISS 3PTR by REED,JAYLIA
-- REBOUND OFF by DELANCY,OLIVIA

00:04 MISS JUMPER by DELANCY,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DIXON,JESTINY

00:04 MISS JUMPER by DIXON,JESTINY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WILSON,CJ 00:04

-- REBOUND OFF by DELANCY,OLIVIA
00:04 MISS JUMPER by DELANCY,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by REED,JAYLIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Prairie View Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern U.
10:00 SUB OUT by REED,JAYLIA
10:00 SUB OUT by TATE,JOCELYN
10:00 SUB OUT by DELANCY,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE
10:00 SUB IN by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
10:00 SUB IN by PORTER,DEMYA

FOUL  by YOUNG,PRESTON 09:46
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,PRESTON 09:46

09:33 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by YOUNG,PRESTON 09:33
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CJ --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,MARGAN 09:25



-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,JESTINY
08:55 TURNOVER  by PORTER,DEMYA

STEAL  by SCHULTZ,CRYSTAL 08:55
GOOD LAYUP by SCHULTZ,CRYSTAL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:50 46-49 H 3

08:50 FOUL  by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
08:49 SUB OUT by DIXON,JESTINY
08:49 SUB OUT by WILSON,KIANA
08:49 SUB IN by TATE,JOCELYN
08:49 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA

MISS FT by SCHULTZ,CRYSTAL(fastbreak) 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,JOCELYN

08:33 MISS JUMPER by TATE,JOCELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

08:24 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,DEMYA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by YOUNG,PRESTON 08:24
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,PRESTON --

08:17 FOUL  by PORTER,DEMYA
MISS FT by WILSON,CJ(fastbreak) 08:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILSON,CJ(fastbreak) 08:17 47-49 H 2

08:05 MISS LAYUP by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER,DEMYA

08:01 47-51 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,DEMYA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SCHULTZ,CRYSTAL 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,DEMYA
FOUL  by YOUNG,PRESTON 07:18

07:14 MISS JUMPER by TATE,JOCELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA

06:51 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,DEMYA
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,PRESTON --
MISS 3PTR by GIRON,JACQUE 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by YOUNG,PRESTON 06:38
SUB IN by POLK,JA'NYA 06:38

06:27 MISS LAYUP by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER,DEMYA

06:20 47-53 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by PORTER,DEMYA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,MARGAN 06:11

06:11 STEAL  by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
06:03 47-55 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,DEMYA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:00

06:00 SUB OUT by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
06:00 SUB IN by HURSTON,ZARIA

TURNOVER  by GIRON,JACQUE 05:37
05:37 STEAL  by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA

05:34 47-57 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA
05:27 FOUL  by HURSTON,ZARIA

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,CJ 05:17 49-57 H 8
04:57 49-59 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,CJ 04:37
-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA

04:29 MISS LAYUP by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TATE,JOCELYN

04:25 49-61 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,CRYSTAL 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HURSTON,ZARIA
04:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:05



SUB OUT by POLK,JA'NYA 04:05
SUB IN by YOUNG,PRESTON 04:05

03:42 MISS LAYUP by HURSTON,ZARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,PRESTON --
TURNOVER  by GIRON,JACQUE 03:34

03:34 STEAL  by TATE,JOCELYN
03:14 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:14
MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,CRYSTAL 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,JOCELYN
02:25 49-63 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HURSTON,ZARIA

TURNOVER  by GIRON,JACQUE 02:06
02:06 STEAL  by TATE,JOCELYN
01:43 49-65 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,DEMYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE
FOUL  by YOUNG,PRESTON 01:43

01:43 MISS FT by PORTER,DEMYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TATE,JOCELYN

FOUL  by YOUNG,PRESTON 01:37
FOUL TECH by YOUNG,PRESTON 01:37

01:37 FOUL TECH by PORTER,DEMYA
01:37 TURNOVER  by PORTER,DEMYA

SUB OUT by YOUNG,PRESTON 01:37
SUB IN by POLK,JA'NYA 01:37

01:37 SUB OUT by PORTER,DEMYA
01:37 SUB IN by DIXON,JESTINY
01:36 49-67 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HURSTON,ZARIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TATE,JOCELYN
FOUL  by WILSON,CJ 01:36

01:36 49-68 H 19 GOOD FT by HURSTON,ZARIA
TURNOVER  by GIRON,JACQUE 01:26
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:26
FOUL  by GIRON,JACQUE 01:24

01:24 49-69 H 20 GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA
01:24 49-70 H 21 GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA
01:24 SUB OUT by TATE,JOCELYN
01:24 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,D'SHANTAE
01:24 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,MYKAYLA
01:24 SUB IN by WILKINS,AUBRI
01:24 SUB IN by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
01:24 SUB IN by DELANCY,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,CJ(in the paint) 01:10
-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,JESTINY

00:59 TURNOVER  by WILKINS,AUBRI
STEAL  by GIRON,JACQUE 00:59
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,CJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:54 51-70 H 19
ASSIST  by GIRON,JACQUE --
SUB OUT by WILSON,CJ 00:52
SUB IN by BISCETTE,KRISLYN 00:52

00:39 TURNOVER  by HURSTON,ZARIA
STEAL  by BISCETTE,KRISLYN 00:39

00:37 FOUL  by WILKINS,AUBRI
GOOD FT by ALLEN,MARGAN(fastbreak) 00:37 52-70 H 18
GOOD FT by ALLEN,MARGAN(fastbreak) 00:37 53-70 H 17

00:28 MISS LAYUP by DELANCY,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BISCETTE,KRISLYN --

00:11 FOUL  by WILKINS,AUBRI
GOOD FT by POLK,JA'NYA 00:11 54-70 H 16
GOOD FT by POLK,JA'NYA 00:11 55-70 H 15


